Online RFOT such as communication allowance, prizes and awards, food, advocacy 
materials, and honoraria of members of the Selection Committee and external or 
non-DepEd resource persons shall be charged to the downloaded Local Fund of the 
DepEd Regional Office with an amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 
150,000.00), which shall be further transferred to the SDO of Calbayog City, while 
the showcase-related expenses of the participants to Local/School/Division funds or 
other sources, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations. 

Department of Education Regional Office VIIl (Eastern Visayas) "